Office of Management, Analysis & Planning Grant & Community Development Coordination 749 W. State Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53233

Phone: 414.935.7835

MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT

Grant Award Summary

GRANT AWARD NUMBER N/A

COUNCIL FILE NO: TBD

Law Enforcement Special Assignment

PREVIOUS FILE NO: 011573

Grant Type: Continuation

Grantor: Bradley Center Sports and Entertainment Corporation [BMO Harris Bradley Center]

Grant Period: October 1, 2015 - September 30, 2017

Award Amount: \$600,000

Match Required: N/A

Fiscal Agent: Milwaukee Police Department (MPD)

MPD Sub-Awardee: N/A

Allocation Purpose: Grant funds will be used to equip the BMO Harris Bradley Center with two

MPD officers to maintain a safe and viable environment for staff and guests.

Partners: N/A

Research & Evaluation: N/A

Program Goals

The goal of this continuing grant is to provide a safe and viable environment in downtown Milwaukee and to ensure safety for BMO Harris Bradley Center guests and staff.

Programmatic Summary

In 2002, the Bradley Center Sports and Entertainment Corporation offered MPD a grant to assign law enforcement personnel during entertainment events to ensure the safety of patrons and staff. The grant provides funding for two MPD officers inside the Bradley Center for specified dates and times mutually agreed to by the Bradley Center's Chief Executive Officer (CEO) and the Chief of Police. The Bradley Center's CEO may request provision of additional MPD officers, and such additional officers may be provided with the consent of the Chief.

Data:

N/A